



November 3, 2022

BSE Ltd. Corporate Relationship Department 1st Floor New Trading Rotunda Building, P J Towers Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai-400001 Scrip Code – 530517	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Listing Department, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051 Scrip Code – RELAXO
---	---

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement for Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2022

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed newspaper advertisement for Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2022 published in Economics Times (Mumbai and Delhi – English Edition) and Navbharat Times (Delhi – Hindi Edition) on November 3, 2022.

The same is for your information and record.

Thanking You,
Yours Sincerely,

For **Relaxo Footwears Limited**,

Sushil Batra
Chief Financial Officer

Encl : as above

RELAXO FOOTWEARS LIMITED

Registered Office: Aggarwal City Square, Plot No. 10, Manglam Place,
District Centre, Sector-3, Rohini, Delhi-110085. Phones: 46800 600, 46800 700

Fax: 46800 692 E-mail: rfl@relaxofootwear.com

CIN L74899DL1984PLC019097



www.relaxofootwear.com

CABINET NOD: PRICE OF ETHANOL HIKE BY UP TO ₹2.75 PER LITRE

Additional Fertiliser Subsidy of ₹51,875 cr OKed

Our Bureau

New Delhi: The government on Wednesday approved an additional fertiliser subsidy of ₹51,875 crore for the winter planting season and increased the price of ethanol by up to ₹2.75 per litre. The fertiliser subsidy will reduce input cost for farmers in the rabi season, which runs from October to March, while the increase in price of ethanol will help boost the supply of the biofuel for blending with petrol. The new nutrient-based subsidy rates for phosphatic and potassic fertilisers were approved by the Cabinet Committee on Economic Affairs (CCEA). "This will enable smooth availability of all P&K fertilisers to farmers during rabi 2022-23 at the subsidised/ affordable prices of fertilisers and support the agriculture sector," said an official statement, adding that the volatility in international prices of fertilisers and raw materials has mostly been absorbed by the government. The subsidy on phosphatic and potassic fertilisers, which includes support for indigenous fertilisers through freight subsidy, will be provided based on nutrient-based subsidy rates approved by the CCEA to ensure farmers have enough fertilisers. The government makes available fertilisers, such as urea and 25 grades for P&K, to farmers at subsidised rates through manufacturers and importers of these products. Under the nutrient-based subsidy (NBS) policy, a fixed rate of subsidy is announced every year on the nutrients nitrogen, phosphorus, potash and sulphur. The price for nitrogen has been fixed at ₹98.02 per kg, phosphorus at ₹66.93 per kg, potash at ₹23.65 per kg, and sulphur at ₹6.12 per kg. In the case of ethanol, the government sets the price based on the feedstock used to produce it. The price of ethanol produced from C heavy molasses has been increased to ₹49.41 per litre from ₹46.66. The rate of ethanol produced from B heavy molasses has risen to ₹60.73 from ₹59.08, and the price of ethanol produced from sugarcane juice, sugar, and sugar syrup, has increased from ₹65.61 from ₹63.45.



The fertiliser subsidy will reduce input cost for farmers during the rabi season

India an Oasis of Calm Amid Global Headwinds: FM

Our Bureau

Bengaluru: Finance minister Nirmala Sitharaman on Wednesday described India as an oasis of stability and calm with its challenges carefully firewalled amid a global slowdown and geopolitical tensions. The country faced its own set of challenges but has not been severely threatened by the developments overseas because of the leadership Prime Minister Narendra Modi provided in leading the country from the front and navigating it through challenges, Sitharaman told the audience at the global investors meet (GIM) here. She said she heard these sentiments from people during her recent visit to Washington. Referring to Modi's speech earlier in the day when he talked about the sense of uncertainty prevailing globally, Sitharaman said the headwinds have been strong and elements of certainty are absent. Countries that were sources of either fuel or food or raw materials are engaged in war, and that is causing insecurity to countries dependent on them, she said. These countries are now trying to source food and fuel from other parts of the world, and this disruption has had a bearing on the economy and global trade. As a result of this, large economies are all going through recessionary bouts, the finance minister said.



The country faced its own challenges but has not been severely threatened by global developments because of PM Modi's leadership
NIRMALA SITHARAMAN
Finance Minister

EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

(₹ in crores except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		For the quarter ended		For the half year ended		For the quarter ended		For the half year ended	
		30 September 2022	30 September 2021	30 September 2022	31 March 2022	30 September 2022	30 September 2021	30 September 2022	31 March 2022
1	Total income from operations	5,442.44	4,814.99	10,778.85	20,311.94	5,604.51	5,026.72	11,078.63	21,223.40
2	EBITDA*	411.16	710.58	934.42	2,790.79	358.27	747.69	906.92	2,987.13
3	Net profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	258.16	557.22	641.34	2,170.06	196.73	587.40	600.19	2,339.44
4	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	258.16	557.22	641.34	2,170.06	208.51	613.70	636.80	2,442.32
5	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	189.21	362.63	475.95	1,674.45	159.11	407.47	480.43	1,881.26
6	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	189.21	362.63	475.95	1,673.56	163.45	403.75	484.21	1,871.55
7	Paid up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 2/- each)	105.10	100.85	105.10	105.10	105.10	100.85	105.10	105.10
8	Other equity	5,306.27	3,734.55	5,306.27	4,830.32	5,564.87	3,861.52	5,564.87	5,080.66
9	Securities premium account	1,236.03	1,080.88	1,236.03	1,236.03	1,236.03	1,080.88	1,236.03	1,236.03
10	Net worth	5,411.37	3,835.40	5,411.37	4,935.42	5,669.97	3,962.37	5,669.97	5,185.76
11	Paid up debt capital #	474.00	375.00	474.00	375.00	474.00	375.00	474.00	375.00
12	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Debt equity ratio	0.61	0.70	0.61	0.57	0.64	0.76	0.64	0.60
14	Earning per share (EPS) (face value of ₹ 2/- each)								
	a) Basic	3.60	7.36	9.06	33.65	3.03	8.27	9.14	37.81
	b) Diluted	3.60	7.02	9.06	32.39	3.03	7.90	9.14	36.39
15	(EPS for the period not annualised)								
16	Capital redemption reserve	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00
17	Debt service coverage ratio	4.51	8.73	5.46	8.10	3.67	8.80	4.95	8.30
18	Interest service coverage ratio	5.39	9.21	6.59	8.98	4.49	9.27	6.04	9.16

* EBITDA = Earnings before Interest, Tax, Depreciation & Amortization and Other Income
Listed debt

Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 read with Regulation 63 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated quarterly/half yearly financial results are available on the Company's website: (www.jslstainless.com) and on the websites of Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (www.nseindia.com).
2 The financial results of the Company/Group for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 02 November 2022 and a limited review of the same has been carried out by the statutory auditors.
3 These results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and is in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 read with Regulation 63 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).
4 At its meeting held on 29 December 2020, the Board considered and approved a Composite Scheme of Arrangement pursuant to Sections 230 to 232 and other relevant provisions of Companies Act, 2013, amongst the Company, Jindal Stainless (Haryana) Limited, JSL Lifestyle Limited, Jindal Lifestyle Limited, JSL Media Limited and Jindal Stainless Corporate Management Services Private Limited (Scheme). The aforementioned Scheme is subject to necessary statutory and regulatory approvals under applicable laws, including approval of the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Chandigarh Bench ("Hon'ble NCLT"). The Company has received the approval of Hon'ble NCLT on its first motion application for convening the meeting of the Shareholders and Creditors on 25 February 2022. Shareholders and creditors approval with requisite majority on the Scheme has been obtained. The Company has filed the second motion application before the Hon'ble NCLT and the Hon'ble NCLT vide its Order dated 15 July 2022 has directed to issue notice to sectoral regulators. The next date of hearing is 11 November 2022.
5 During the quarter ended 30 September 2022, the shareholders of the Company, through postal ballot, had approved to make Jindal United Steel Limited ("JUSL"), a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company, through acquisition of 341,589,879 equity shares comprising 74% of the paid-up equity share capital of JUSL, subject to requisite approval(s), for an aggregate consideration of ₹ 956.00 crores.

Place: Gurugram
Date: 02 November 2022
By Order of the Board of Directors
For Jindal Stainless Limited

Tarun Kumar Khulbe
Whole Time Director

JINDAL STAINLESS LIMITED
(CIN: L26922HR1980PLC010901)
Regd. Office: O.P. Jindal Marg, Hisar-125 005 (Haryana)
Tel: (01662) 222471-83 | Fax: (01662) 220499
Email id. for Investors: investorcare@jindalstainless.com
Website: www.jslstainless.com

RELAXO FOOTWEARS LIMITED
Regd. Office: Aggarwal City Square, Plot No. 10, Manglam Place, District Centre, Sector - 3, Rohini, Delhi - 110085 (India), Phones: 91-11-46800600, 46800700, Fax No.: 91-11-46800692
E-mail: rfj@relaxofootwear.com, Website: www.relaxofootwear.com
CIN: L74899DL1984PLC019097

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
	Unaudited		Unaudited		Audited
1. Total Income from Operations	675.31	721.50	1346.63	1223.90	2676.99
2. Net Profit for the period before tax (before Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	30.44	91.94	84.02	132.19	310.60
3. Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	30.44	91.94	84.02	132.19	310.60
4. Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	22.40	68.69	61.07	99.65	232.68
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	24.16	68.77	62.76	99.80	232.99
6. Equity Share Capital	24.89	24.84	24.89	24.84	24.89
7. Reserves excluding revaluation reserve	-	-	-	-	1735.23
8. Earnings Per Equity Share of Face Value of ₹ 1/- each (in ₹)					
Basic	0.90	2.76	2.45	4.01	9.36
Diluted	0.90	2.76	2.45	4.00	9.35

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half Yearly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Half Yearly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.relaxofootwear.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Ramesh Kumar Dua
Managing Director
Delhi, November 2, 2022
DIN: 00157872

RELAXO FLITE **SPARX** **Bahamas**

Kajaria
INDIA'S NO. 1 TILE COMPANY

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended
		30 September 2022	30 September 2022	30 September 2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Income			
	a) Revenue from operations	1077.76	2085.98	973.55
	b) Other income	7.63	15.72	7.12
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	100.23	225.94	156.74
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	96.57	222.28	156.74
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and after minority interest)	69.86	162.16	116.14
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax), Other comprehensive income (after tax) and after minority interest]	69.65	161.88	115.89
6	Equity share capital (Face value of ₹1/- per share)	15.92	15.92	15.92
7	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year.	2106.46	2106.46	1852.95
8	Earnings per equity share (EPS): (face value : ₹1/- per share) (EPS for the quarter and half year ended is not annualised)			
	a) Basic:	4.39	10.18	7.31
	b) Diluted:	4.39	10.18	7.30

Notes:
1 The above consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 2 November 2022 and have undergone 'Limited Review' by the statutory auditors of the Company.
2 The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind-AS') as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended), specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
3 **Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended
		30 September 2022	30 September 2022	30 September 2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Income			
	a) Revenue from operations	979.63	1893.58	862.22
	b) Other income	12.29	24.56	11.32
2	Net Profit before tax	106.63	232.14	142.82
3	Net Profit after tax	79.16	172.51	106.05
4	Total comprehensive income for the period	78.95	172.23	105.77

4 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the website of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on the Company's website at www.kajariaceramics.com.

Place: New Delhi
Date: 2 November 2022
For and on behalf of the Board
Ashok Kajaria
Chairman & Managing Director

KAJARIA CERAMICS LIMITED
"Regd Office: SF-11, Second Floor, JMD Regent Plaza, Mehrauli-Gurgaon Road, Village Sikanderpur Ghosi, Gurgaon-122001 (Haryana)"
Corporate Office: J-1/B-1 (Extn), Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110044
Ph: 91-11-26946409 Fax: 91-11-26949544, 91-11-26946407
CIN: L26924HR1985PLC056150, E-mail: investors@kajariaceramics.com, Website: www.kajariaceramics.com

I Squared, Brookfield, NIIF Eye CleanMax

Cos said to have submitted non-binding bids; proposed deal will value rooftop solar power co at \$1 b, inclusive of its debt

Reghu Balakrishnan & Indulal PM

Mumbai: I Squared Capital, Brookfield and National Investment and Infrastructure Fund (NIIF) are in early stages of discussions for acquiring rooftop solar power producer CleanMax Enviro Energy Solutions. The potential buyers have submitted non-binding bids recently, said two persons aware of the development. This proposed deal will value Cleanmax at \$1 billion, inclusive of its debt.

At present, the US-based Augment Infrastructure owns a majority stake in CleanMax. Last year, Augment Infrastructure acquired a majority stake from investors Warburg Pincus and IFC along with a primary capital infusion in

Up for Grabs

CleanMax Enviro Energy Solutions, incorporated in 2010 by Kuldeep Jain, operates renewable energy assets

At present, US-based **Augment Infra** owns majority stake in **CleanMax**

Investment Bank **Rothschild** is adviser for stake sale. Other investors like **CPPIB & Macquarie** also considering this transaction

Minority stake sale to raise about **\$250-300 m** also another option; final decision dependent on valuation

a deal worth ₹1,650 crore.

Investment Bank Rothschild is the adviser for the stake sale. According to sources, other global infrastruc-

ture investors such as Canadian fund CPP Investments (CPPIB) and Australian major Macquarie are also considering this transaction. Ho-

wever, this information could not be confirmed yet.

A minority stake sale to raise about \$250-300 million is also another option, while the final decision is dependent on the valuation, sources said. Mails sent to Augment Infrastructure, CleanMax and NIIF did not elicit any response, while Brookfield, I Squared spokespersons declined to comment.

CleanMax Enviro Energy Solutions, incorporated in 2010 by Kuldeep Jain, operates renewable energy assets including rooftop solar projects, solar farms, wind farms and wind solar hybrid farms. It has about 350 corporate clients including Adobe, Facebook, Cipla, Tata Motors, Bajaj, Mahindra, L&T, Carlsberg, United Spirits, Manipal University, Kajaria, GE, Dr.Reddy's,

Mindtree, Taj and Volvo.

Since inception, the group has executed projects — rooftop of 275 MW and ground-mounted of 499 MW, aggregating to 774 MW out of which around 257 MW has been down sold to investors while remaining around 517 MW is on the books of company. The group has also forayed into wind power generation through wind and wind-solar hybrid projects with an aggregate capacity of 139.5 MW.

In 2021, CleanMax had raised \$220 million from Augment Infrastructure. Out of this total investment, \$15-120 million was utilised to provide exit to Warburg Pincus and International Finance Corporation (IFC) and \$100-105 million was earmarked as a primary issue, said a recent CARE Ratings report.

Maruti Suzuki Output Crosses 2.5cr

New Delhi: Maruti Suzuki India (MSI) on Wednesday said it has crossed the 2.5 crore cumulative production mark. MSI started production in December 1983 and crossed the 10-lakh production mark in March 1994. It crossed the one-crore mark in March 2011 and two-crore milestone in July 2018. Its first production facility came up in Gurugram, Haryana. The company now has two manufacturing plants in Gurugram and Manesar in Haryana, with an installed production capacity of 15 lakh units per annum. —PTI

किसान
KISAN AGRI SHOW / 14-18 DEC '22
PIECC, Moshi, Pune.
Scan the QR code* to buy ticket in KISAN Mobile App and save ₹ 60/-
*Valid up to 30 Nov.
kisan.in

Adani Plans to Invest 1 L cr in Karnataka

Our Bureau

Bengaluru: Adani Ports & SEZ chief executive Karan Gautam Adani said his group has plans to invest about ₹1 lakh crore over the next seven years in Karnataka.

The state government inked MoUs with 50 companies approving investment proposals worth ₹5.64 lakh crore on the first day of the three-day Global Investors' Meet in Bengaluru. ABC Cleantech proposed to invest ₹50,000 crore in green hydrogen and derivatives and Vedanta mooted investments of ₹80,000 crore in renewable energy. Airtel (₹15,000 crore) and Jio (₹11,000 crore) also signed MoUs for investment in the state.

The MoUs covered sectors including green hydrogen & derivatives, electronics system development and maintenance, e-mobility, aerospace & defence, data centre, infrastructure & logistics parks and renewable energy.

Chief minister Basavaraj Bommai said his government would approve the MoUs that had been signed at the GIM over the next three months.

Adani Transco Consolidated Profit Falls 32%

Mumbai: Adani Transmission on Wednesday reported a 32% year-on-year dip in its consolidated net profit for the second quarter ended September at 194 crore as adverse foreign exchange movement adjustment impacted earnings of Adani Group's power transmission company. The Q2 number is not comparable on account of adverse forex movement (MTM) of 138 crore (mark-to-market adjustment on foreign currency loans) vs 6 crore gain in the corresponding quarter of the previous fiscal in the AEML (Adani Electricity Mumbai) business, the company said in a regulatory filing.

Adani Transmission's consolidated revenue for the second quarter increased 22% on-year to 3,032 crore from 2,479 crore. — Our Bureau

JSL JINDAL STAINLESS

EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		For the quarter ended		For the half year ended		For the quarter ended		For the half year ended	
		30 September 2022	30 September 2021	30 September 2022	31 March 2022	30 September 2022	30 September 2021	30 September 2022	31 March 2022
		Unaudited		Audited		Unaudited		Audited	
1	Total income from operations	5,442.44	4,814.99	10,778.85	20,311.94	5,604.51	5,026.72	11,078.63	21,223.40
2	EBITDA*	411.16	710.58	934.42	2,790.79	358.27	747.69	906.92	2,987.03
3	Net profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	258.16	557.22	641.34	2,170.06	198.73	587.40	600.19	2,339.44
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	199.21	382.63	475.95	1,674.45	159.11	407.47	480.43	1,881.26
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	189.21	362.63	475.95	1,673.56	163.45	403.75	484.21	1,871.55
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 2/- each)	105.10	100.85	105.10	105.10	105.10	100.85	105.10	105.10
7	Other equity	5,306.27	3,734.55	5,306.27	4,830.32	5,564.87	3,861.52	5,564.87	5,080.66
8	Securities premium account	1,236.03	1,080.88	1,236.03	1,236.03	1,236.03	1,080.88	1,236.03	1,236.03
9	Net worth	5,411.37	3,835.40	5,411.37	4,935.42	5,669.97	3,962.37	5,669.97	5,185.76
10	Paid up debt capital #	474.00	375.00	474.00	375.00	474.00	375.00	474.00	375.00
11	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt equity ratio	0.61	0.70	0.61	0.57	0.64	0.76	0.64	0.60
13	Earning per share (EPS) (face value of ₹ 2/- each)								
14	a) Basic	3.60	7.36	9.06	33.65	3.03	8.27	9.14	37.81
	b) Diluted	3.60	7.02	9.06	32.39	3.03	7.90	9.14	36.39
15	(EPS for the period not annualised)								
16	Capital redemption reserve	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00
17	Debt service coverage ratio	4.51	8.73	5.46	8.10	3.67	8.80	4.95	8.30
18	Interest service coverage ratio	5.39	9.21	6.59	8.98	4.49	9.27	6.04	9.16

* EBITDA = Earnings before Interest, Tax, Depreciation & Amortization and Other Income
Listed debenture

Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 read with Regulation 63 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated quarterly/half yearly financial results are available on the Company's website: www.jstalainless.com and on the websites of Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (www.nseindia.com).
2 The financial results of the Company/Group for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 02 November 2022 and a limited review of the same has been carried out by the statutory auditors.
3 These results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 read with Regulation 63 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).
4 At its meeting held on 29 December 2020, the Board considered and approved a Composite Scheme of Arrangement pursuant to Sections 230 to 232 and other relevant provisions of Companies Act, 2013, amongst the Company, Jindal Stainless (Hisar) Limited, JSL Lifestyle Limited, Jindal Media Limited, JSL Media Limited and Jindal Stainless Corporate Management Services Private Limited (Scheme). The aforementioned Scheme is subject to necessary statutory and regulatory approvals under applicable laws, including approval of the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Chandigarh Bench ("Hon'ble NCLT"). The Company has received the approval of Hon'ble NCLT on its first motion application for consenting the meeting of the Shareholders and creditors on 25 February 2022. Shareholders and creditors approval with requisite majority on the Scheme has been obtained. The Company has filed the second motion application before the Hon'ble NCLT and the Hon'ble NCLT vide its Order dated 13 July 2022 has directed to issue notice to sectoral regulators. The next date of hearing is 11 November 2022.
5 During the quarter ended 30 September 2022, the shareholders of the Company, through postal ballot, had approved to make Jindal United Steel Limited ("JUSL"), a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company, through acquisition of 341,589,879 equity shares comprising 74% of the paid-up equity share capital of JUSL, subject to requisite approvals, for an aggregate consideration of ₹ 958.00 crores.

Place: Gurugram
Date: 02 November 2022

By Order of the Board of Directors
For Jindal Stainless Limited

Tarun Kumar Khulbe
Whole Time Director

JINDAL STAINLESS LIMITED

(CIN: L26922HR1980PLC010901)
Regd. Office: O.P. Jindal Marg, Hisar-125 005 (Haryana)
Tel: (01662) 222471-83 | Fax: (01662) 220499
Email Id. for Investors: investorcare@jindalstainless.com
Website: www.jstalainless.com

EIH Limited

A MEMBER OF THE OBEROI GROUP

Registered Office : 4, Mangoe Lane, Kolkata - 700 001
Phone : 91-33-22486751, Fax : 91-33-22486785
Website: www.eihltd.com, Email ID : isdho@oberoigroup.com
CIN : L55101WB1949PLC017981

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

	(Rs. in Crores)					
	Standalone			Consolidated		
	3 months ended 30.09.2022	6 months ended 30.09.2022	3 months ended 30.09.2021	3 months ended 30.09.2022	6 months ended 30.09.2022	3 months ended 30.09.2021
1 Total Income from operations	367.50	724.46	217.29	417.01	829.34	245.69
2 Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (before Exceptional items)	53.37	110.06	(33.60)	60.76	135.85	(39.30)
3 Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after Exceptional items)	40.35	97.04	(60.97)	29.37	119.94	(39.30)
4 Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (after Exceptional items)	27.20	69.61	(50.39)	22.35	88.21	(37.45)
5 Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period	20.93	63.53	(51.96)	11.53	101.83	(38.09)
6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value - Rs. 2 each)	125.07	125.07	125.07	125.07	125.07	125.07
7 Other Equity in the Audited Balance Sheet as at 31st March, 2022				2,901.58		
8 Earnings per Equity Share on net profit after tax (fully paid up equity share of Rs. 2) :						
(a) Basic	0.43	1.11	(0.81)	0.39	1.40	(0.59)
(b) Diluted	0.43	1.11	(0.81)	0.39	1.40	(0.59)

Notes :
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statement of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement of Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.eihltd.com.
2 The Statement of Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 2nd November, 2022. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of these financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022.

VIKRAMJIT SINGH OBEROI
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer
(DIN : 00052014)

New Delhi
2nd November, 2022

RELAXO FOOTWEARS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Aggarwal City Square, Plot No. 10, Manglam Place, District Centre, Sector - 3, Rohini, Delhi - 110085 (India), Phones: 91-11-46800600, 46800700, Fax No.: 91-11-46800692
E-mail: rfi@relaxofootwear.com, Website: www.relaxofootwear.com
CIN: L74899DL1984PLC019097

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

Particulars	(₹ in Crore)				
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
	Unaudited		Unaudited		Audited
1. Total Income from Operations	675.31	721.50	1346.63	1223.90	2676.99
2. Net Profit for the period before tax (before Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	30.44	91.94	84.02	132.19	310.60
3. Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	30.44	91.94	84.02	132.19	310.60
4. Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	22.40	68.69	61.07	99.65	232.68
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	24.16	68.77	62.76	99.80	232.99
6. Equity Share Capital	24.89	24.84	24.89	24.84	24.89
7. Reserves excluding revaluation reserve	-	-	-	-	1735.23
8. Earnings Per Equity Share of Face Value of ₹ 1/- each (in ₹)					
Basic	0.90	2.76	2.45	4.01	9.36
Diluted	0.90	2.76	2.45	4.00	9.35

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half Yearly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Half Yearly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.relaxofootwear.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
Ramesh Kumar Dua
Managing Director
DIN: 00157872

RELAXO FLITE | SPARX | Bahamas

